• Complete Freeze Protection for Process Instrumentation
• Totaal pakket voor de vorstbeveiliging van uw proces instrumentatie
• Protection-basse température complète pour l'instrumentation
• Kompletter Frostschutz fur Prozess-Instrumentierung
• Completa protezione antigelo per strumentazione di processo
• Komplett frostsikring av prosess instrumenter
• Completa Proteccion Contra Congelacion Para Instrumentacion de Proceso
Enclosures

Select the SADDLEPAK support required,
refer to SADDLEPAK brochure for complete details.
SUNSHADE HOW TO ORDER
E2B SUNSHADE
E3B SUNSHADE
E4B SUNSHADE
153/4"
4"
171/2"
11"
6"
8"
191/2"
23"
17"
30"
191/2"
191/2"
191/2"
191/2"
191/2"
VIPAK HOW TO ORDER
16
1
2
3
4
Select an enclosure style and size ..............(pgs. 17-18)
Add a mounting kit or combine
a mount and bracket ......................................(pgs. 19-21)
Add an electric or steam heater ....................(pgs. 24-26)
Add entry fittings, plates, connections and
other options to complete the package ........(pgs. 21-23)
DESCRIPTION MODEL NO.
C Style VIPAK enclosure for a single
flow transmitter and manifold
11"W x 16"D x 17"H C31
Manifold mounted instrument and
enclosure mounted on 2" pipe stand MK2
Electric heat to maintain 50°F (10°C) on a
-20°F (-30°C) day (wattage selected from
sizing chart on page 25) heater approved
for Class 1, Div. 2 hazardous areas, TS3110D2
115 VAC CJS9
Combination power connection kit for
enclosure heater and TRACEPAK tubing
bundle (see pg. 21 for selection) LPD2
Heat-shrink entry seal for TRACEPAK
tubing bundle 1.7" x 1.4" ES4S
Parting plate for process connections
drilled for ES4S DPPT
Completed VIPAK model #:
C31-MK2-TS3110D2CJS9-LPD2-ES4S-DPPT
A Series
B Series
C Series
17
This  selection  chart  indicates  common  choices.

letter size and text.
24
ELECTRIC HEATERS - HOW TO ORDER
T-Series Heater Model Number
Dimensions
(Must select optional J1 or J2 junction box for additional volume)
Y CSA & FM Div 2 - B, N, J, P, JV or JN tracers
TC CSA Div 1 - B, N, J, or P tracers
T X # # ## XX # X XX X
Body Size
6" (150mm) Standard Body S
12" (305mm) Extended Body E
T-Rating
T3 – Standard S and E body
(maximum surface temperature 200°C/392°F) 3
T2 – Optional for 600W applications E body only
(maximum surface temperature 300°C/572°F) 2
Voltage
115 VAC 1
230 VAC 2
277 VAC 3
Wattage*
100 W 10
150 W 15
200 W 20
300 W (TE Body Only) 30
400 W (TE Body Only) 40
600 W (T2, TE Body Only) 60
Approvals
Cl I, Div 2 Gp ABCD D2
Cl I, Div 1  Gp CD CD
Cl I, Div 1  Gp ABCD AB
EEX d IIC EX
Thermostat
50F (10C) C
75F (25C) E
100F (40C) G
125F (50C) J
150F (65C) M
Junction Box
Standard JS
Increased Volume (accommodate termination of additional tracer) J1
Increased Volume (accommodate termination of two additional tracers) J2
Fin Sections*
None 9
One Fin 1
Two Fins 2
Orientation
Horizontal H
Vertical V
Tracer Power Connection Kits for T-Series Heater
* Refer to T-Series Enclosure Heater Sizing Chart for additional ordering and selection information.
25
T-SERIES HEATER SELECTION GUIDE
26
Instructions
All heating systems are designed to maintain 50°F under
the given conditions.
• Check physical size limitations within enclosure.
(Refer to the selection grid on pages 17-18.)
S80 26"
152
3/8"Connecting